Trade Receivables 570 1149 37 0 42318 74715

2.Financial Liability:

    Trade Payables 0 (5) 0 (333)

Net Exposure
(Asset-Liab)

570 1144 37 0 42318 74382

Foreign Currency sensitivity Analysis:

The Group is mainly exposed to the currency : USD and also EURO

The following table details the group’s sensitivity to 5% increase and decrease in the rupee against the
relevant foreign currencies.5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key
management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign
exchange rates. This is mainly attributable to the net exposure outstanding on receivables or payables in the
group at the end of the reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency
denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency
rate. A positive number below indicates increase in the profit or equity where the rupee strengthens 5% against
the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the rupee against the relevant currency, there would be comparable
impact on the profit or equity , and the balance below would be negative

41st ANNUAL REPORT 2018-2019

SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

E X C E L L E N C E  I N  S W I T C H I N G  &  P R O T E C T I O N  E N G I N E E R I N G
149

Impact on Profit or loss and Total Equity :� (Rs in Thousands)

Particulars
USD Impact EURO Impact

As at 31st
March 2019

As at 31st
March 2018

As at 31st
March 2019

As at 31st
March 2018

Increase in exchange rate by 5% 2116 3719 2 -

Decrease in exchange rate by 5% (2116) (3719) (2) -

D Interest Rate risk:
There is no material interest risk relating to the company’s financial liabilities

38. Related party disclosures

Particulars
Ownership Interest

31st March,
2019

31st March,
2018

1. Relationships:

a) Key Managerial Personnel (KMP):

Mr. Ashish Sushil Jalan Chairman

Mr. Ashok Kumar Vishwakarma Managing Director

Ms.Nitya Kamaraj (From 14th Feb 2019) Company Secretary

Mr. Abhilash (upto 15th Nov 2018) Company Secretary

b) Relatives of KMP:

Mr. Sushil Jalan Father of Mr. Ashish Sushil Jalan

Mrs. Rekha Jalan Mother of Mr. Ashish Sushil
Jalan

c) �Enterprise over which KMP or relative